Instrument #201700001484 Recorded: 4/3/2017 2:29 PM 2 Pages, DEED Total Fees: \$28.00 Angela N. King, Recorder, Mercer County, OH Dropped off by: MTL/KAREN

	T OF MERCER MARY PAT ZITTER, JU	
ESTATE OFCLOYD A. LAWRENCE, J	R.	,DECEASED
CASE NO. 20171069	<u>.</u>	
CE	RTIFICATE OF TRANS	FER
	NO. <u>1</u>	
[Check one of the following]		
Decedent died intestate.		
Decedent died testate.		
Decedent died on March 26	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	owning the real property described in this
certificate. The persons to whom such real pr	roperty passed by devise, descer	nt or election are as follows:
Name	Residence Address	Transferee's share of decedent's interest
Rose E. Lawrence, fka Rose E. Buschur	5510 Compton St., Mendon,	OH 45862 ALL
DESCRIPTION SUFFICIENT FOR TAX MAPPING PURPOSES	TRANSFERRED	
APR 03 2017	APR 0 3 2017	FILED
	RANDALL E. GRAPNER	APR 0 3 2017
MERCER COUNTY TAX MAP DEPARTMENT	COUNTY AUDITOR MERCER COUNTY, OHIO	MERCER COUNTY JUDGE MARY PAT ZITTER
		Exemption paragraph, conveyance Fee EN
		The Grantor and Grantee of this deed have complied with the provisions of R.C. Sec 319,
		202 Randall E. Grapner Mercer County Auditor.
		Deputy Aud. Date
[Complete if applicable] The real property d	escribed in this certificate is subje	ect to a charge of \$ in
avor of decedent's surviving spouse,	·	in respect of the

(Reverse of Form 12.1)

CASE NO. 20171069

The legal description of decedent's intended necessary].	erest in the real p	oroperty subject to this certifica	ate is: [use extra sheets, if
			nd. 19 mar sa milat - pan kim kampanganas propentiki seben da yana militi kua ili ƙwama i
BEING AN UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF INTEREST IN TH	E FOLLOWING DE	ESCRIBED PROPERTY:	
Situated in the Township of Dublin, County of Me	ercer and State of	Ohio, to-wit:	
Being all of In-Lots Numbered Sixteen (16), Sever of Mercer, Mercer County, Ohio, as shown on the Street adjacent thereto and one-half of the vacat of ways of record.	recorded plat of	said Addition, together with the	vacated part of Compton
Prior Instrument Reference:Vol. 272, Pa Recorder's office	ge 667, De	ed Records, Mercer	County
Parcel No: <u>07-078300.0000, 07-078400.0000,</u> Pax Map No. 02-36-104-002, 02 This instrument was prepared by <u>MEIKLE, TES</u>	-36-104-00	3, and 02-36-104-0	0.4 0H 45822
	ISSUAI	NCE	
This Certificate of Transfer is issued this <u>3rd</u>	day of	April	, 2017
	/s/Marv P	at Zitter	
	Probate Judge		<u> </u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	AUTHENTI	CATION	
certify that this document is a true copy of the April 3 , 2017 and kept to		ate of Transfer No1 an of the official records of thi	issued on s Court.
April 3, 2017	MAR	Y PAT ZITTER	
Date	Proba Bv	te Judge Brenda Karsei	_
_ s. A	De	puty Clerk	·

SEAL

12.1 - CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFER PAGE 2